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SCHEDULING ORDER



 

[1] FURTHER TO the application brought by the Commissioner of Competition (the 
"Commissioner") pursuant to section 79 of the Competition Act, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-34 (the 
"Act") for an order prohibiting Air Canada from engaging in anti-competitive practices; 
 
[2] AND FURTHER TO the proposed schedule filed by the Commissioner on May 24, 2001; 
 
[3] AND UPON DISCUSSING this order with counsel for all parties by conference call on 
May 24, 2001; 
 
 THE TRIBUNAL ORDERS THAT: 
 
[4] The schedule for pre-hearing procedures shall be as follows: 
 
 June 2001    Documentary and oral discovery 
  
 Monday, June 25, 2001  Pre-hearing conference call at 10:00 a.m. 
 or Wednesday, July 4, 2001  (EDT) (discovery issues), if requested by 
       counsel 
  

Monday, July 30, 2001 Exchange and filing of expert reports and 
underlying data in an electronic format, and 
delivery of witness will-says 

  
Week of August 7, 2001  Pre-hearing conference (conduct of hearing), if 

requested by counsel 
 

Friday, August 17, 2001 Exchange and filing of reply expert reports, delivery 
of reply will-says 

 
 Wednesday, August 22, 2001  Document brief to be filed. 
 
 
[5] The schedule for the hearing of the application shall be as follows: 
 
 Monday, August 27 to Friday, August 31, 2001 (inclusive) 
 
 Wednesday, September 5 to Friday, September 7, 2001 (inclusive) 
 
 Monday, September 10 to Thursday, September 13, 2001 (inclusive) 
 
 Monday, October 22 to Friday, October 26, 2001 (inclusive) 
 
 Tuesday, November 20 to Friday, November 23, 2001 (inclusive) 
 
 Monday, November 26 to Friday, November 30, 2001 (inclusive) 
  



 

 
 DATED at Ottawa, this 29th day of May, 2001. 
 
 SIGNED on behalf of the Tribunal by the presiding judicial member. 
  
 
       (s) Sandra J. Simpson 
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